30

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

PART I

Amendments of the National Health Service Act 1977

- In section 42 (regulations as to pharmaceutical services)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for "Family Practitioner Committee" substitute "Health Authority", and
 - (ii) for "Committee's locality" substitute "Health Authority's area",
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for "a Committee" (in both places) substitute "a Health Authority",
 - (ii) for "Committee's locality" substitute "Health Authority's area", and
 - (iii) for "Committee is" substitute "Health Authority are", and
 - (c) in subsection (3)—
 - (i) for "Committee" (in each place) substitute "Health Authority",
 - (ii) for "Committee's locality." substitute "Health Authority's area;",
 - (iii) for "Family Health Services Authority in whose locality" substitute "Health Authority in whose area", and
 - (iv) for "that Family Health Services Authority may give its" substitute "that Health Authority may give their".